results that may be obtained in the future.

   The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information should be read in
conjunction with the historical financial statements and the related notes
thereto of the Company and the historical statement of revenues and direct
operating expenses of AVC. The historical statement of revenues and direct
operating expenses of AVC and the related notes thereto are included herein. The
historical financial statements of Novavax, Inc. and the related notes thereto
have been previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission and are
available from the Company upon written request.

   13

   NOVAVAX, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE INFORMATION)

   AVC   Pro Forma
   Novavax   Product line  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------   ------------  -----------   ---------

Assets
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $ 10,059   $   $ (3,332)(a)  $  6,727
   Accounts receivable   613   613
   Inventories   400   400
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   34   34
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets   10,706   400   (3,332)   7,774

Property and equipment, net   1,549   1,549
Patent costs, net   1,603   1,603
Other assets   629   629
Other intangible assets   0   3,332 (a)   3,332
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total assets   14,487   400   --   14,887
   ========   ========   ========   ========
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   1,925   400   2,325
   Accrued payroll   102   102
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   2,027   400   --   2,427
   --------   --------   --------   --------

[…]

Per share information: basic and diluted
Net (loss) income   $   (0.31)   $   (0.29)
   ============   ============
Weighted average number of common
   Shares outstanding   14,511,081   14,511,081
   ============   ============

See accompanying notes to unadudited proforma combined financial information.

Edgar Filing: NOVAVAX INC - Form 8-K/A

10

   15

   NOVAVAX, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE INFORMATION)

   AVC   Pro Forma
   Novavax   Product line   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Net sales   $   1,668   $   869   $   $   2,537
Cost of sales   0   188   19 (b)   207
   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
Gross profit   1,668   681   (19)   2,330
   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------

Operating expenses:
   General and administrative   2,765   215   357 (c)   3,337
   Research and development   6,561   6,561
   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
   9,326   215   357   9,898
   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
Operating (loss) profit   (7,658)   466   (376)   (7,568)

Interest income   454   454
Interest expense   (150) (d)   (150)
   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
Net (loss) income   $   (7,204)   $   466   $   (526)   $   (7,264)
   ============   ============   =========   ============
Per share information: basic and diluted
Net (loss) income   $   (0.38)   $   (0.39)
   ============   ============
Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding   18,727,414   18,727,414
   ============   ============